

# अखिलभारतीयआयुर्विज्ञानसंस्थान All India Institute of Medical Sciences मंगलिगिरि, आंध्रप्रदेश

# Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh

www.aiimsmangalagiri.edu.in

AIIMS/MG/Admin/Recruitment/03/Nursing College/2024-25/External Faculty/Result

# **RESULT NOTICE**

# **Guest/External Faculty for College of Nursing**

Subject: Result for Engagement of Guest/External Faculty for College of Nursing at AIIMS, Mangalagiri, Walk-in interviews held on 05/11/2024.

**Ref:** Advt. AIIMS/MG/Admin/Recruitment/03/Nursing College/2024-25/External Faculty, dtd.16/10/2024.

\*\*\*

With reference to the advertisement mentioned above, as per the recommendations of Selection Committee for recruitment of Guest/External Faculty for College of Nursing at AIIMS, Mangalagiri (Walk-in Interviews held on 05<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 at Seminar Hall, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Admin and Library Building, AIIMS, Mangalagiri), the provisional results are as follows:

### I. Name of the Subject: Nutrition

### A. Selected Candidate:

S. No	Name of the Candidate	DOB	Category of Candidate
1.	NONE APPLIED	-	-

### II. Name of the Subject: Sociology

## A. Selected Candidate:

S. No	Name of the Candidate	DOB	Category of Candidate
1.	LAKSHMI NAIK PATHLAVATH	05-05-1985	ST

### III. Name of the Subject: Telugu

# A. Selected Candidate:

S. No	Name of the Candidate	DOB	Category of Candidate
1.	MALLE CHENCHURAMARAO	15-02-1973	OBC

The selection is 'purely provisional' and subject to fulfillment of the eligibility criteria as per the terms and conditions of the advertisement. The offer of appointment will be issued to the candidates via email and the selected candidates have to produce original certificates at the time of joining. The selected candidates are expected to join AIIMS Mangalagiri at the earliest.

Sd/-

Director AIIMS, Mangalagiri

Date: 19/11/2024